Carlube Trlple R fuIIy synthetlc low SAPS/ Carluble have developed a range of low ash/low SAPS fully synthetic engine
IOW AS englne Oll oils to meet the requirements of the latest generation of vehicles with exhaust
after treatment devices. Low SAPS (low sulphated ash, phosphorus & sulphur)

BEsc UK1958 engine oils are sage for catalytic converters and diesel particulate filters
earmach e

Detergents in standard engine oils can form ash on combustion which can
lead to the DPF becoming clogged up by soot, damaging the filter and
impairing engine and emissions performance. So it is essential that low
SAPS engine oils are used for diesel & petrol vehicles with exhaust treatment

systems.
BR’NGS YOU THE LATEST IN OIL TECHNOLOGY 5w30 Longlife 5w40 Diesel 5w40 0w30 Longlife

Fully Synthetic C1 Low SAPS Fully Synthetic Low SAPS Fully Synthetic Fully Synthetic
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Specifications Specifications Specifications Specifications
ACEA C1, JASO DL-1, FORD API SN/CF, ACEA C3, VW API SN/CF, ACEA A3, B3, B4, BMW AP| SL/CF, ACEA A5, B5
THE HEARTBEAT orF your ENGINE M2C934-B 502.00/505.00/505.01 (PD), LL-01, MB229.5, VW502.00/505.00,
MB229.51, BMW LL-04, Porche, RN0700/0710
FordM2C917-A
Size Part Number | Size Part Number | Size Part Number | Size Part Number
1 Litre BA 4706 1 Litre BA 4708 1 Litre BA 4714 1 Litre BA 4716
5 Litre BA 4707 5 Litre BA 4709 5 Litre BA 4715 5 Litre BA 4717
Caﬂube Synthetlc Olls Carlube Fully Synthetic and Semi-Synthetic oils have been designed to meet Carlube Minera| Olls Carlube mineral Oils are high specification oils designed to give protection and
the ever increasing market demand for quality but affordable synthetic oils. performance to higher mileage cars and engines.
5w30 5w40 10w40 10w40 Diesel 10w40 15w40 15w40 Diesel
Semi Synthetic Fully Synthetic Semi Synthetic Semi Synthetic Mineral Mineral Mineral
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Specifications Specifications Specifications Specifications Specifications Specifications Specifications
API SL/CF ACEA A1,B1 API SM/CF, ACEA A3, B3 API SL/CF, ACEA A3, B3 API CF/SI, ACEA B3, A3 API SL/CF, ACEA A2, B2 API SL/CF, ACEA A3, B3, B4 API CH-4/SL, ACEA B3, B4, E3,
Ford M2C913-A/B E5, A3
Size Part Number | Size Part Number | Size Part Number | Size Part Number Size Part Number | Size Part Number | Size Part Number
1 Litre BA 4702 1 Litre BA 4718 1 Litre BA 4712 1 Litre BA 4704 1 Litre BA 4710 1 Litre BA 4720 1 Litre BA 4700
5 Litre BA 4703 5 Litre BA 4719 5 Litre BA 4713 5 Litre BA 4705 5 Litre BA 4711 5 Litre BA 4721 5 Litre BA 4701




ENGINE OIL

SERIES (all models)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG)
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY llI (TAA)
DISCOVERY llI (TAA)
DISCOVERY il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER 2 (FA)

Bearmac

2.25

2.3D 4x4
2.5D 4x4
25TD

2.3 4x4

25

3.5V8
2.4Td4
2.590 TDI
2.5D 4x4
2.5 Td5 4WD
3.5 4x4
2.4Td4

2.5 Td5 4WD
2.4Td4
2.5D 4x4
2.590,110 TDI
2.5 Td5 4WD
2.5 4x4

3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4
2.5D 4x4
2.5TDI

3.5 (SALLJG)
3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4
3.9v8
2016V
2.5Td5
3.9Vv8
4.0V8
2.7TD
3.0TD

4.0 4x4

4.0 V6 4x4
4.4

5.0V8
5.0v8
2.7TD
3.0TD
5.0V8

2.0DI

2.0 Td4

2.0 Td4
1.816V
1.8i16V
2.5V6
2.2TD4
2.2TD4

h

1948-1983
1983-1984
1984-1990
1986-1990
1984-1986
1985-1990
1985-1990
2007-

1990-1994
1990-1995
1998-2007
1990-2002
2007~

1998-2007
2007~

1990-1995
1994-1998
1998-2007
1990-1995
1990-2002
1990-2002
1989-1994
1995-1998
1989-1990
1990-1993
1989-1990
1998-2005
1993-1998
1998-2005
1998-2005
1998-2005
2005-2009
2009-

2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2009
2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

1997-2001
2001-2007
2001-2007
1997-2007
1997-2007
2001-2007
2007-

2007~

15w40 mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

5w30 semi-synthetic

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
10w40 mineral

10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 fully synthetic C1
5w30 semi-synthetic

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
5w40 diesel fully synthetic
5w40 diesel fully synthetic
5w40 fully synthetic

5w40 fully synthetic

5w40 fully synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

5w30 semi-synthetic

Top-up

1 Litre
BA 4720

BA 4700
BA 4700
BA 4700
BA 4710
BA 4710
BA 4710
BA 4702
BA 4700
BA 4700
BA 4704
BA 4712
BA 4702
BA 4704
BA 4702
BA 4700
BA 4700
BA 4704
BA 4710
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4700
BA 4700
BA 4710
BA 4710
BA 4710
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4704
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4706
BA 4702
BA 4704
BA 4708
BA 4708
BA 4714
BA 4714
BA 4714
BA 4702
BA 4702

5 Litre

BA 4721
BA 4701
BA 4701
BA 4701
BA 4711
BA 4711
BA 4711
BA 4703
BA 4701
BA 4701
BA 4705
BA 4713
BA 4703
BA 4705
BA 4703
BA 4701
BA 4701
BA 4705
BA 4711
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4701
BA 4701
BA 4711
BA 4711
BA 4711
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4705
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4707
BA 4703
BA 4705
BA 4709
BA 4709
BA 4715
BA 4715
BA 4715
BA 4703
BA 4703

Capacity
Litres

6.8
6,85
6,85
6,85
6,85
6,85
5,7
6,3
6,9
6,9
8,2
5,7
6,3
8,2
6,3
6,85
6,9
8,2
6,85
5,7
5,7
5,8
58
5,7
5,7
5,7

49
7,2

5,7
5,9
5,7
5,7
7,5

55
5,9

45
68
6,8
45
45
52
59
59

Vehicle Model

FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER 2 (FA_)
FREELANDER 2 (FA_)
FREELANDER Soft Top
FREELANDER Soft Top

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)

2.2TD4 4x4
3.2

3.21i6 HSE 4x4
2.0DI
1.8i16V
2.4TD 4x4

2.4TD 4x4

2.5TD 4x4

2.5 TDi 4x4

3.5

3.5

3.5 4x4

3.5 Vogue

3.5 Vogue

3.9 CAT

3.9 Vogue SEI

4.3 Vogue LSE

25D
25D

3.9

4.0

4.6

4.6
3.0TD6
36TD8
42

4.4

4.4
5.0V8
5.0V8
2.7 TDVM
36TD8
3.0TD
3.0 TD V6
42

4.2

4.4
5.0V8
5.0
5.0V8

2007~
2007-
2007-
1997-2001
1997-2007
1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1992

1992-1994

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1994

1989-1994

1992-1994

1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
2002-2006
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2002-2005
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2006-2009
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2009-
2009-
2009-

5w30 semi-synthetic

0w30 fully synthetic

0w30 fully synthetic

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
5w40 fully synthetic

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

15w40 diesel mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 mineral

10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
10w40 diesel semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
10w40 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w40 fully synthetic
Special Product
Special Product

5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 fully synthetic C1
5w30 fully synthetic C1
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
5w30 semi-synthetic
Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

BA 4702
BA 4716
BA 4716
BA 4704
BA 4714
BA 4700

BA 4700

BA 4700

BA 4700

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4710

BA 4704
BA 4704
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4712
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4718
0

0

BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4706
BA 4706
BA 4702
BA 4702
BA 4702
0

0

0

BA 4703
BA 4717
BA 4717
BA 4705
BA 4715
BA 4701

BA 4701

BA 4701

BA 4701

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4711

BA 4705
BA 4705
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4713
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4719
0

0

BA 4703
BA 4703
BA 4707
BA 4707
BA 4703

BA 4703
BA 4703
0
0
0

_____[carlubel

Year Top-up 5 Litre
1 Litre

Capacity

Litres

59
7,7
7,7
45
45
7,2

7,2

7,2

6,85

5,7

5,7

5,7

5,7

5,7

6,25

6,25

6,25

9,5
9,5
4,87
4,87
4,87
4,87
8,75
9,5
7,7
7,7
8,5

5,54
9,5
55
5,54




TrAaNsmMiIssION FLUID

SERIES (all models) 2.25 1948-1983 EP90 gear oil BA 4728

90/110 (DHMC) 2.3D 4x4 1983-1984 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,2

90/110 (DHMC) 2.5D 4x4 1984-1990 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,2

90/110 (DHMC) 25TD 1986-1990 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,2

90/110 (DHMC) 2.3 4x4 1984-1986 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 1,8

90/110 (DHMC) 25 1985-1990 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4724 22

90/110 (DHMC) 3.5Vv8 1985-1990 10w40 semi-synthetic BA 4712 3

DEFENDER (LD) 2.4Td4 2007- Special Product 0 2,2

DEFENDER (LD) 2.590 TDI 1990-1994 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,2

DEFENDER (LD) 2.5D 4x4 1990-1995 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,2

DEFENDER (LD) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.4 Td4 2007- Special Product 0 2,2

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.4 Td4 2007- Special Product 0 2,2

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5D 4x4 1990-1995 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.590,110 TDI 1994-1998 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5 4x4 1990-1995 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4

DISCOVERY | 2.5D 4x4 1989-1994 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,67 BA 4722 9,1
DISCOVERY | 2.5TDI 1995-1998 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,67 BA 4722 9,1
DISCOVERY | 3.5 (SALLJG) 1989-1990 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2574 BA 4722 0
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1990-1993 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,7 BA 4722 0
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1989-1990 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 2,7

DISCOVERY | 3.9Vvs 1998-2005 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,3

DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG) 2016V 1993-1998 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 0
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT) 2.5Td5 1998-2005 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 23 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT) 3.9V8 1998-2005 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,3

DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT) 4.0V8 1998-2005 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,3

DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 2.7TD 2005-2009  Special Product 0 1,6

DISCOVERY lil (TAA) 3.0TD 2009-

DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.0 4x4 2005-2009  Special Product 0 1,6

DISCOVERY il (TAA) 4.0 V6 4x4 2005-2009  Special Product 0 1,6

DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.4 2005-2009  Special Product 0 1,6

Bearmach
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Vehicle Model m Part Number Automatic Transmission (if different) Part Number

DISCOVERY lll (TAA) 5.0V8 2009- Special Product

DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 5.0V8 2009- Special Product 0 1,6

DISCOVERY IV (LA) 277D 2009-

DISCOVERY IV (LA) 3.0TD 2009-

DISCOVERY IV (LA) 5.0V8 2009- Special Product 0 1,6

FREELANDER (LN) 2.0DI 1997-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2

FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 1,6 ATF-U automatic transmission fluid BA 4726 4
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 1,6 ATF-U automatic transmission fluid BA 4726 4
FREELANDER (LN) 1.8 16V 1997-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2

FREELANDER (LN) 1.8i16V 1997-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2

FREELANDER (LN) 2.5V6 2001-2007 ATF-U automatic transmission fluid BA 4726 4
FREELANDER 2 (FA_) 2.2TD4 2007- Special Product 0 1,9

FREELANDER 2 (FA.) 2.2TD4 2007- Special Product 0 1,9

FREELANDER 2 (FA_) 2.2TD4 4x4 2007- Special Product 0 1,9

FREELANDER 2 (FA.) 3.2 2007- Special Product 0 1,9

FREELANDER 2 (FA_) 3.2i6 HSE 4x4 2007- Special Product 0 1,9

FREELANDER Soft Top 2.0DI 1997-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2

FREELANDER Soft Top 1.8i16V 1997-2007 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.4 TD 4x4 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.4TD 4x4 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5TD 4x4 1989-1992 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5 TDi 4x4 1992-1994 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 27, ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 4x4 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 CAT 1989-1994 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 Vogue SEI 1989-1994 ATF-G automatic transmission fluid BA 4725 2,7 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 4.3 Vogue LSE 1992-1994 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,1
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 25D 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,7
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 25D 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,7
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 3.9 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,7
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.0 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 9,7
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 24 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 11
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 MTF94 manual gear oil BA 4724 2,4 ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid BA 4722 11

B&srmach .



TrAaNsmMiIssION FLUID

RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 3.0TD6 2002-2006 ATF-Q3 automatic transmission fluid BA 4727

RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 36TD8 2005-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER IlI (LM) 4.2 2005-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.4 2005-2007 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER IlI (LM) 4.4 2002-2005 ATF-U automatic transmission fluid BA 4726 6
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 5.0v8 2009- Special Product 0 9,9
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 5.0v8 2009- Special Product 0 9,9
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 2.7 TDVM 2005-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 36TD8 2006-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0 TD 2009- Special Product 0 0
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0 TD V6 2009- Special Product 0 0
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.4 2005-2007 Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0v8 2009- Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0 2009- Special Product 0 9,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0v8 2009- Special Product 0 9,5

Hypo;d gear o:l

(o
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DIFFerReNTIAL FLUID

SERIES (all models)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG)
DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY lll (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY lil (TAA)
DISCOVERY lil (TAA)
DISCOVERY il (TAA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER 2 (FA.)
FREELANDER 2 (FA.)

2.25

2.3D 4x4
2.5D 4x4
2.5TD

2.3 4x4

25

3.5V8
2.4Td4
2.590 TDI
2.5D 4x4
2.5 Td5 4WD
3.5 4x4
2.4Td4

2.5 Td5 4WD
2.4Td4

2.5D 4x4
2.5 90,110 TDI
2.5 Td5 4WD
2.5 4x4

3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4

2.5D 4x4
2.5 TDI

3.5 (SALLJG)
3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4
3.9v8
2.016V
2.5Td5
3.9V8
4.0v8
2.7TD
3.0TD

4.0 4x4

4.0 V6 4x4
4.4

5.0V8
5.0V8
2.7TD

3.0 TD
5.0V8

2.0DI

2.0 Td4

2.0 Td4

1.8 16V
1.8i16V
2.5V6

2.2 TD4
2.2TD4

Bearmach

1948-1983
1983-1984
1984-1990
1986-1990
1984-1986
1985-1990
1985-1990
2007-

1990-1994
1990-1995
1998-2007
1990-2002
2007-

1998-2007
2007-

1990-1995
1994-1998
1998-2007
1990-1995
1990-2002
1990-2002
1989-1994
1995-1998
1989-1990
1990-1993
1989-1990
1998-2005
1993-1998
1998-2005
1998-2005
1998-2005
2005-2009
2009-

2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2009
2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

1997-2001
2001-2007
2001-2007
1997-2007
1997-2007
2001-2007
2007-

2007-

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

EP90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP80w90 gear oil

EP80w90 gear oil

EP80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil

BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4728
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4732
BA 4732
BA 4732
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730

1.75
23
23
23
23
1,7
23
1,6
23
23
1,7
23
1,6
1,7
1,6
1,7
1,7
23
1,7
23
23
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,6
1,7
1,7
1,6
1,6
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,7
0,7



FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER Soft Top
FREELANDER Soft Top

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,

HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)

2.2 TD4 4x4
3.2

3.2i6 HSE 4x4
2.0DI
1.8i16V
2.47TD 4x4

2.47TD 4x4

2.5TD 4x4

2.5 TDi 4x4

3.5

3.5

3.5 4x4

3.5 Vogue

3.5 Vogue

3.9 CAT

3.9 Vogue SEI

4.3 Vogue LSE

25D
25D
3.9

4.0

4.6

4.6
3.0TD6
36TD8
42

4.4

4.4
5.0V8
5.0V8
2.7 TDVM
36TD8
3.0TD
3.0TD V6
4.2

4.2

4.4
5.0V8
5.0
5.0V8

_____[cariubel

Vehicle Model Engine____| Year | Differential(s

2007-
2007-
2007-
1997-2001
1997-2007
1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1992

1992-1994

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1994

1989-1994

1992-1994

1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
2002-2006
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2002-2005
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2006-2009
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2009-
2009-
2009-

LS80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil
EP80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

LS80w90 gear oil

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
Special Product

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
LS80w90 gear oil

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil
EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil

EP75w90 semi-synthetic gear oil

BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4732
BA 4730
BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730

BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4730
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4730
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731
BA 4731

0,7
0,7
0,8
0,8
1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7

1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7
1,7

1,5
1,1
1,1

1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
0,6-1,1
0,6-1,1
0,6-1,1
0,6-1,1
0,6-1,1
1,1

1,1

1,1




Power STEERING FLUID

SERIES (all models)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

90/110 (DHMC)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER (LD)

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY |

DISCOVERY | (LJ, LG)
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT)
DISCOVERY llI (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY lll (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY Il (TAA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
DISCOVERY IV (LA)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER (LN)
FREELANDER 2 (FA.)
FREELANDER 2 (FA.)

Bearmach

2.25

2.3D 4x4
2.5D 4x4
2.5TD

2.3 4x4

25

3.5Vv8
24Td4
2.590 TDI
2.5D 4x4
2.5 Td5 4WD
3.5 4x4
2.4Td4

2.5 Td5 4WD
2.4Td4
2.5D 4x4
2.590,110 TDI
2.5 Td5 4WD
2.5 4x4

3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4
25D 4x4
2.5TDI

3.5 (SALLJG)
3.5 4x4

3.5 4x4
3.9v8
2016V
25Td5
3.9V8

4.0 V8
2.7TD
3.0TD

4.0 4x4

4.0 V6 4x4
4.4

5.0v8
5.0v8
2.7TD

3.0 TD
5.0V8

2.0DI

2.0 Td4

2.0 Td4

1.8 16V
1.8i16V
2.5V6
2.2TD4
2.2TD4

1948-1983
1983-1984
1984-1990
1986-1990
1984-1986
1985-1990
1985-1990
2007-

1990-1994
1990-1995
1998-2007
1990-2002
2007-

1998-2007
2007-

1990-1995
1994-1998
1998-2007
1990-1995
1990-2002
1990-2002
1989-1994
1995-1998
1989-1990
1990-1993
1989-1990
1998-2005
1993-1998
1998-2005
1998-2005
1998-2005
2005-2009
2009-

2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2009
2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

2009-

1997-2001
2001-2007
2001-2007
1997-2007
1997-2007
2001-2007
2007-

2007-

Not Applicable

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Special Product

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Special Product

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Special Product

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-G automatic transmission fluid

Carlube ATF-G automatic transmission fluid

Special Product

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Carlube ATF-U automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-U automatic transmission fluid
Special Product

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube CHF - Hydraulic Power Steering Fluid
Carlube CHF - Hydraulic Power Steering Fluid

©O O © O © ©O © ©O © ©O © ©o © O © 0o ©o o o o

2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89

0,34
0,34
0
0
0,34
0
0

BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4722
0

BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4734
BA 4734
0

BA 4734
0

BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4725
BA 4725

BA 4734

© O © O © 0o © o o o

BA 4726
BA 4726
0

BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4735
BA 4735



FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER 2 (FA))
FREELANDER 2 (FA )
FREELANDER Soft Top
FREELANDER Soft Top

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA,
HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER I (LP)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER Il (LM)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS)

2.2 TD4 4x4
3.2

3.2i6 HSE 4x4
2.0DI
1.8i16V

2.4 TD 4x4

2.4 TD 4x4

2.57TD 4x4

2.5 TDi 4x4

3.5

3.5

3.5 4x4

3.5 Vogue

3.5 Vogue

3.9 CAT

3.9 Vogue SEI

4.3 Vogue LSE

25D
25D
3.9

4.0

4.6

4.6
3.0TD6
36TD8
4.2

4.4

4.4
5.0Vv8
5.0v8
2.7 TDVM
36TD8
3.0TD
3.0TD V6
4.2

4.2

4.4
5.0v8
5.0
5.0v8

—__fCarlubel

2007-
2007-
2007-
1997-2001
1997-2007
1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1992

1992-1994

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1986-1989

1989-1994

1989-1994

1992-1994

1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
1995-2001
2002-2006
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2002-2005
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2006-2009
2009-
2009-
2005-2009
2005-2009
2005-2007
2009-
2009-
2009-

Carlube CHF - Hydraulic Power Steering Fluid
Special Product

Special Product

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube Power Steering Fluid

Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube ATF-Q automatic transmission fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid
Carlube Power Steering Fluid
Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

Special Product

0
0
0
0
0
2

2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
29
2,9
29

1,7

1,7

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

BA 4735
0
0
BA 4722
BA 4734
BA 4722

BA 4722

BA 4722

BA 4722

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4734

BA 4722
BA 4722
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734
BA 4734

© © ©O O O © O © O © ©o © o o o o o




e fcariube

SERIES (all models) 225 1948-1983 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 2.3 D 4x4 1983-1984 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 25D 4x4 1984-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 25TD 1986-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 2.3 4x4 1984-1986 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 25 1985-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
90/110 (DHMC) 3.5V8 1985-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER (LD) 2.4 Td4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DEFENDER (LD) 2.590 TDI 1990-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER (LD) 25D 4x4 1990-1995 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER (LD) 2.5Td54WD 1998-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.4 Td4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.4Td4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5D 4x4 1990-1995 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.590,110 TDI 1994-1998 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5Td5 4WD 1998-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5 4x4 1990-1995 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 2.5D 4x4 1989-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 2.5TDI 1995-1998 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 3.5 (SALLJG) 1989-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1990-1993 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1989-1990 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY | 3.9Vv8 1998-2005 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG) 2016V 1993-1998 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT) 2.5Td5 1998-2005 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT) 3.9Vv8 1998-2005 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT) 4.0V8 1998-2005 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY llI (TAA) 2.7TD 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY llI (TAA) 3.0TD 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DISCOVERY llI (TAA) 4.0 4x4 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.0 V6 4x4 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY llI (TAA) 4.4 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 5.0Vv8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DISCOVERY llI (TAA) 5.0V8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 2.7TD 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 3.0TD 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 5.0V8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0DI 1997-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER (LN) 1.8 16V 1997-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738

Bearmach




—_ICarlubel

FREELANDER (LN) 1.8i16V 1997-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER (LN) 2.5V6 2001-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2TD4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2TD4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2TD4 4x4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER 2 (FA) 3.2 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 3.2i6 HSE 4x4 2007- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
FREELANDER Soft Top 2.0DI 1997-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
FREELANDER Soft Top 1.8i16V 1997-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.47TD 4x4 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.47TD 4x4 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5TD 4x4 1989-1992 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5 TDi 4x4 1992-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 4x4 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 CAT 1989-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 Vogue SEI 1989-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 4.3 Vogue LSE 1992-1994 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 25D 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER II (LP) 25D 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 3.9 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.0 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER I (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER lII (LM) 3.0TD6 2002-2006 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER il (LM) 3.6TD8 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER lII (LM) 4.2 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.4 2005-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.4 2002-2005 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 5.0V8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
RANGE ROVER llI (LM) 5.0v8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 2.7 TDVM 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.6TD8 2006-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0 TD 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0 TD V6 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.4 2005-2007 Brake Fluid - DOT 4 BA 4738
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0V8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737

RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0v8 2009- Brake Fluid - DOT 4 ESP BA 4737




ANTI-FREEZE

Vehicle Model M Cooling system Part Number

SERIES (all models) 2.25 1948-1983 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1.2
90/110 (DHMC) 2.3 D 4x4 1983-1984 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1
90/110 (DHMC) 2.5D 4x4 1984-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11
90/110 (DHMC) 25TD 1986-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1
90/110 (DHMC) 2.3 4x4 1984-1986 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10,3
90/110 (DHMC) 25 1985-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11
90/110 (DHMC) 3.5V8 1985-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12,8
DEFENDER (LD) 2.4Td4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742

DEFENDER (LD) 2.590 TDI 1990-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,1
DEFENDER (LD) 2.5D 4x4 1990-1995 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,1
DEFENDER (LD) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 13
DEFENDER (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12,8
DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.4Td4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742

DEFENDER Pickup (LD_) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 13
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.4 Td4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5D 4x4 1990-1995 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,1
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.590,110 TDI 1994-1998 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,1
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5 Td5 4WD 1998-2007 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 13
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 2.5 4x4 1990-1995 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10,8
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12,8
DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD) 3.5 4x4 1990-2002 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12,8
DISCOVERY | 2.5D 4x4 1989-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,5
DISCOVERY | 2.5TDI 1995-1998 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,5
DISCOVERY | 3.5 (SALLJG) 1989-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1,3
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1990-1993 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1,3
DISCOVERY | 3.5 4x4 1989-1990 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
DISCOVERY | 3.9v8 1998-2005 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12-13
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LG) 2016V 1993-1998 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4742 10
DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT) 2.5Td5 1998-2005 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 8
DISCOVERY Il (LJ, LT) 3.9V8 1998-2005 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12-13
DISCOVERY I (LJ, LT) 4.0V8 1998-2005 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 12-13
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 2.7TD 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 9,4
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 3.0TD 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.0 4x4 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,4
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.0 V6 4x4 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,4
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 4.4 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,4
DISCOVERY lll (TAA) 5.0V8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9
DISCOVERY Il (TAA) 5.0V8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 27TD 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 9,4
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 3.0TD 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9
DISCOVERY IV (LA) 5.0V8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0DI 1997-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 7,2
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 7,25
FREELANDER (LN) 2.0 Td4 2001-2007 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 7,25
FREELANDER (LN) 1.8 16V 1997-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 5,8

Bearmach




_____[cariubel

Vehicle Model m Cooling system Part Number

FREELANDER (LN) 1.8i16V 1997-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742

FREELANDER (LN) 2.5V6 2001-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 7,8
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2TD4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,5
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2TD4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,5
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 2.2 TD4 4x4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,5
FREELANDER 2 (FA.) 3.2 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 7,5
FREELANDER 2 (FA ) 3.2i6 HSE 4x4 2007- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 7,5
FREELANDER Soft Top 2.0 DI 1997-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 7,2
FREELANDER Soft Top 1.8i16V 1997-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 5,8
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.4 TD 4x4 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.4 TD 4x4 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5 TD 4x4 1989-1992 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 2.5 TDi 4x4 1992-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 10
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 4x4 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.5 Vogue 1986-1989 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 CAT 1989-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER | (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 3.9 Vogue SEI 1989-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1,3
RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN) 4.3 Vogue LSE 1992-1994 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER I (LP) 25D 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 25D 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 3.9 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.0 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 1,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LP) 4.6 1995-2001 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 11,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 30TD6 2002-2006 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740

RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 36TD8 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 13,7
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.2 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 12
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.4 2005-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 9,3
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 4.4 2002-2005 Blue Star Antifreeze BA 4740 13
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 5.0v8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 19,5-20,5
RANGE ROVER Il (LM) 5.0v8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 19,5-20,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 2.7 TDVM 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 9,4
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 36TD8 2006-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 12,7
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0TD 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,2-11,2
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 3.0TD V6 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 8,2-11,2
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 12
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.2 2005-2009 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 12
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 4.4 2005-2007 Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 9,3
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0v8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 19,8-20,5
RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 19,8-20,5

RANGE ROVER SPORT (LS) 5.0v8 2009- Premium Red Antifreeze BA 4742 15,9-16,6
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